

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20538/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in CM No. 742/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL STOCK EXCH.OF INDIA LTD &ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SINGHMAN FINANCIAL SER. LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP)
(For final disposal)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.J.L. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Bhat, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravindra Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of
respondents prays for some time to seek instructions
as to whether respondent No.1's membership had been
terminated finally in December, 2004. If so, whether
the order of termination of the membership is under
challenge?

At request, list after four weeks.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed by
the parties in the meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master