

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20538/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 18/07/2007 in CM No. 742/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL STOCK EXCH.OF INDIA LTD &ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGHMAN FINANCIAL SER. LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.
Ms. Priya Pathonia, Adv.
Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In response to our order dated 19th February, 2010, an affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondents, explaining the factual position with regard to the membership of respondent No.1. At the request of Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list after eight weeks on Friday.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master