

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 15/2013

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.
THROUGH BRANCH INCHARGE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SINGHMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. THROUGH
MANAGING DIRECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter was called out in the morning, nobody appeared for the appellants. However, petitioner-in-person appears before us.

Petitioner-in-person seeks some time to engage a lawyer in the matter.

List the matter in the third week of August, 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR