

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No.15/2013

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.
THROUGH BRANCH IN-CHARGE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SINGHMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. THROUGH
MANAGING DIRECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellants.

Learned counsel appearing for respondents submits that the brief was taken away by his client and he has no instructions to appear in this matter.

In view of the above, learned counsel for respondents is discharged from the case.

After having heard the learned counsel for the appellant and on perusing the material available on record, we see there is no reason to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.

In view of pendency of Civil Suit, we are not inclined to go into the details of the matter.

In view of long pendency of the matter i.e. since 1997, we direct the concerned Trial Court to expedite the suit.

The Civil Appeal is disposed of in the afore-stated terms.

.....J
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
14TH AUGUST, 2018.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.15/2013

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.
THROUGH BRANCH INCHARGE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SINGHMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.
THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is disposed of terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)